118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Text

File #: 19-3374, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND
HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): P.T. Ferro Construction, Company, Joliet, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Road Improvements

Location of Project: Village of Lemont, Illinois at Valleyview Drive-Smith Road to Longwood Way; Longwood Way-
Smith Road to East of Valleyview Drive; Fairway Drive-North of Longwood Way; Oakmont Drive-Valleyview Drive to
North of Longwood Way

Section: 18-14138-00-RS

County Board District: 17

Contract Number: 1855-17358

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: $221,262.81

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: $73,259.95 or 49.5% above the Construction Contract
Bid Amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests Approval of the Proposed Completion
of Construction Resolution for Road Improvements in the Village of Lemont. The improvements consisted of removing
the existing HMA pavement to a depth of 2.5 inches and resurfacing with leveling binder and HMA surface course, Class
D patching, traffic protection and any collateral and auxiliary work as needed to complete the project. The increase is
attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual final quantities of work performed with the
additions of leveling binder and HMA surface removal work per field condition.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/27/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

